P22000068565

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
!

Office Use Only



700387196167

S. CHATHAM SEP - 6 2022

2 2 K ...

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

22 SEP -2 PH 3: LE

CT CORP

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

D	te: 09/02/2022 w: \
	Acc#120160000072
Name:	RNS HOLDINGS, INC.
Document #:	
Order #:	14521261
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Certified Copy of	
Apostille/Notarial Certification:	Country of Destination: Number of Certs:
Filing: 🚺	Certified: ✓ Plain: COGS: COG
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 78.75

Thank you!

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RNS HOLDINGS, INC.

<u>ARTICLE 1 - NAME</u>

The name of this corporation is RNS HOLDINGS, INC.

PAME NAME NOS. INC.

ARTICLE II - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The address of the initial principal place of business and the initial mailing address of the corporation is: 945 N. Military Trail, Haverhill, FL 33415.

<u>ARTICLE III - PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is any and all lawful business.

ARTICLE IV - AUTHORIZED SHARES

The maximum number of shares of stock that the corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V - INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The initial officers and directors of the Corporation shall be:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Address</u>
Anthony Pascucci	President, Treasurer.	945 N. Military Trail.
·	Secretary	Haverhill, FL 33415

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is: Anthony Pascucci, and the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is: 945 N. Military Trail, Haverhill, F1, 33415.

<u>ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR</u>

The name and address of the incorporator is as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Arthur Shaykevich, Esq.	400	E	Las	Olas	Blvd.,	Suite	2000.	Fort
	Lauderdale, FL 33301							

Address

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby execute this instrument this 1st day of September, 2022.

Artie Skaykevick Arthur Shaykevich, Esq.

FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Section 48.091 and Section 607.0501. Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That RNS Holdings, Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its initial registered office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 945 N. Military Trail. Haverhill, FL 33415, has named Anthony Pascucci as its agent to accept service within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the Corporation named above, at the place designated in this certificate. Lagree to act in that capacity and to comply with the provisions of the Florida Business Corporation Act, relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties as registered agent.

Date: September 1, 2022

- DocuSigned by:

Name: Anthony Pascucci

Anthony Pascucci

22 SEP -2 PH 3: LE